R-TBA13_01-GB 1630 Art.-Nr. 00163414-GB
Brake Module
Brake activation for ZAdyn4C
Original operating instructions
Store for future use !
Библиотека СОК  
Content

Dimensions h x w x d [mm] 375 x 78 x 128
* Period between field discharge of the magnet coil and interruption of the contacts
6.2 Type designation
  BM  4  xxx / xxx
Brake Module
4th generation
 Betriebsspannung Bremsschütze
 110: 110 VAC
 230:  230 VAC
 Motor brake operating voltage
103:  103/207 VDC
(with over excita-
tion)
 207:  207 VDC
Original operating instructions
 Brake Module Enclosure
R-TBA13_01-GB 1630 Part.-No. 00163414-GB
25/32
6.3 Part no.
Brake Module
BM 4-230/207 357263
BM 4-230/103 357264
BM 4-110/207 357265
BM 4-110/103 357266
Original operating instructions
 Brake Module Enclosure
R-TBA13_01-GB 1630 Part.-No. 00163414-GB
26/32
6.4 EU declaration of conformity - Translation -
(english)
A-KON16_09-GB
1633 Index 002
Manufacturer: ZIEHL-ABEGG SE
Heinz-Ziehl-Straße
74653 Künzelsau
Germany
The manufacturer shall bear sole responsibility for issuing this EU declaration of
conformity.
Product descrip-
tion:
Brake control BM
Type: BM 4-230/207
BM 4-110/207
BM 4-230/103
BM 4-110/103
The above mentioned products of this declaration fulfil all relevant provisions of
the following Directives of the Union:
 Low Voltage Directive 2014/35/EU
 EMC Directive 2014/30/EU
The following harmonised standards have been used:
EN 61800-5-1:2007 Adjustable speed electrical power drive systems - Part 5-1:
Safety requirements -
Electrical, thermal and energy
EN 12015:2014 Electromagnetic compatibility –
Product family standard for lifts, escalators and moving walkways
– electromagnetic interference
EN 12016:2013 Electromagnetic compatibility-
Productfamily standard for lifts, escalators and moving walks -
Immunity